

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6352 OF 2015**

Hamidkhan Ramjankhan Pathan                      ....    Petitioners  
since deceased by his LRs & Ors.

Vs.

Hussenkhan Ramjankhan Pathan                      ....    Respondents  
(deceased and deleted in lower court)  
& Ors.

Mr. Ramdas A. Shelke, Advocate for the Petitioners.

***Coram : Smt. Sadhana S. Jadhav, J.***  
***Date : 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2017***

P.C.:

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> January 2018. Learned counsel submits that the papers are mis-placed in his office and therefore seeks liberty to take photocopies of the original file. Liberty is granted as prayed. Photocopies will be taken at the costs of the petitioners. Interim relief to continue till then.

**( Smt. Sadhana S. Jadhav, J)**