

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6352 OF 2015

Hamidkhan Ramjankhan

Pathan (Since Deceased) By Lrs.

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Husainkhan Ramjankhan Pathan

(Deceased) & Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Ramdas Shelke with Ms. Vaishnavi Shelake, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 22nd JANUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. As the matter is transferred and was last listed on 30th January 2026.
2. Issue notice to 19B, who is only contesting the Respondent, returnable on **12th February 2026.**

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)